.
R
.

. e

o

e

-

e
.




LYNX VARAOSALUETTELO 1997
RESERVDELSKATALOG
SPARE PART LIST

LYNX LIGHT TOURING

ALKAEN RUNKONUMEROSTA 79340010
FRAN OCH MED CHASSIENUMMER
STARTING WITH CHASSIS NUMBER

LYNX SPORT XR

ALKAEN RUNKONUMEROSTA 79240010
FRAN OCH MED CHASSIENUMMER
STARTING WITH CHASSIS NUMBER




SISALLYSLUETTELO SIVU

MOOTTORI JA
KOMPONENTIT

-kampikammio 2
-kampiakseli 4
-sylinterit (Light Touring) 6
-sylinterit (Sport XR) 8

-vauhtipyord 10
-kaynnistin 12
-moottoripeti 14

-danenvaimennin (LT) 16
-adnenvaimennin (SXR) 18

JAAHDYTYSJARJESTELMA
-tuuletinkotelo 20
VOITELUJARJESTELMA
-6ljypumppu 22
-8ljytankki(Light Touring) 24

-Bljytankki (Sport XR) 26

POLTTOAINEJARJESTELMA

-polttoainetankki 28
-imuaanenvaimennin 30
-kaasutin 32
VOIMANSIIRTO

-ketjukotelo ja
vetoakseli 34-36

INNEHALL

MOTOR OCH
KOMPONENTER

-vevhus

-vevaxel

-cylinder (Light Touring)
-cylinder (Sport XR)
-svénghjul

-startapparat
-motorupphénging
-avgassystem (LT)
-avgassystem (SXR)

KYL SYSTEM
-flaktkapa
SMORJNINGSYSTEM
-oljepump

-oljetank (Light Touring)
-6ljytankki (Sport XR)
BRANSLE SYSTEM
-bransletank
-insugningsdampare
-férgasare

KRAFTOVERFORNING

-véxelidda och
drivaxel

SIDA

[ > BN N \V ]

12
14
16
18

20

28
30
32

34-36

CONTENTS PAGE

ENGINE AND
COMPONENTS

-crankcase

-crankshaft assy
-cylinder (Light Touring)
-cylinder (Sport XR) 8

(o) B0 SN ]

-fly wheel 10
-starter 12
-engine mount plate 14
-muffler (LT) 16
-muffler (SXR) 18

COOLING SYSTEM

-fan housing 20

OIL INJECTION SYSTEM

-oil pump 22
-oil tank (Light Touring) 24
-oil tank (Sport XR) 26

FUEL SYSTEM

-fuel tank 28
-air silencer 30
-carburetor 32
TRANSMISSION

-chain box and
drive shaft 34-36







SISALLYSLUETTELO

VARIAATTORIT

-l-variaattori (LT)
-ll-variaattori (LT)
-l-variaattori (Sport XR)
-ll-variaattori (SXR)

JARRUJARJESTELMA

-jarrukaliberi

OHJAUS JA
ETUJOUSITUS

-ohjaus
-etujousitus

TELASTO
-liukutelasto
RUNKO

-Kuomu ja lisdvarusteet
-teipit

SAHKOLAITTEET

-nopeusmittari ja
etuvalo

TYOKALUT

-tySkalut

Sivu

46

48
50

52-54

56-58
60

62

64

INNEHALL

VARIATORER

-primérvariator (LT)
-sekundérvariator (LT)

SIDA

38
40

-primérvariator(Sport XR) 42
-sekundérvariator (SXR) 44

BROMS
-bromsok

STYRE OCH
FRAMFJADRING

-styre
-framfjéadring

GLIDBOGGIE
-glidboggie
CHASSIE

-huv och tillbehér
-dekaler

EL SYSTEM

-hastighetsmatare och
huvudstralkastare

VERKTYG

-verktyg

46

48
50

52-54

56-58
60

62

64

CONTENTS

VARIATORS

-clutch (LT)

-driven variator (LT)
-clutch (Sport XR)
-driven variator (SXR)
BRAKES

-brake assy

STEERING AND
FRONT SUSPENSION

-steering
-front suspension

REAR SUSPENSION
-slide frame
FRAME AND BODY

-hood and accessories
-decals

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

-speedometer and
headlight

TOOLS

-toois

PAGE

46

48
50

52-54

56-58
60

62

64







Viite Tilausnumero Light Touring Nimike Benamning Description

Ref. Reservdelsnr Sport XR

Ref. Part Number

N 1.7 420996287 1 Kampikammio Vevhus Crankcase assy
2 420945752 10 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Lock washer
3 420841201 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
4 420841831 2 Ruuvi Skruv Allen Screw
N 5 420841566 2 Ruuvi Skruv Allen Screw

6 420945751 4 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Lock washer
7 420241816 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
8 420940190 4 Vaarnaruuvi Pinnskruv Stud
9 420945753 4 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
10 420242091 4 Mutteri, 38Nm Mutter, 38 Nm Nut, 38 Nm

11 420841149 8 Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm Pinnskruv, 7 Nm Stud, 7 Nm

12 420960288 1 Lapivienti Genomféring Inlet

13 420853412 1 Kaapelin kiristin kabel utpressare Cable ciamp

14 420953310 1 Vaijerin tuki Vaijerstdd Wire support
15 420945751 1 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Lock washer

16 420241186 1 Kuusioruuvi Sexkantskruv Hex.screw

17 420899784 X Loct 574/orans/50 Loct 574/orange/50 l.oct 574/orange/50
18 420899785 X Loct 221/viol/10 Loct 221/viol/10 Loct 221/viol/10







Viite  Tilausnumero Light Touring Nimike Benamning Description
Ref.  Reservdelsnr Sport XR
Ref.  Part Number
1 420887245 1 Kampiakseli,tayd. Vevaxel, kompl. Crankshaft assy
2 420832231 1 lLaakeri 6207 Lager 6207 Ball bearing 6207
3 420250165 3 O-rengas O-ring O-ring
4 420831950 2 Stefa Stefa Stefa
N 5 420832233 2 Laakeri Lager B.Bearing 6207
N 6 420929972 1 Tappi Tapp Drive Pin
N 7 420246055 1 Kiila Kil Woodruff Key
8 420945759 1 Jousialuslevy Fjéderbricka Lock Washer
9 420842230 1 Mutteri Mutter Nut
10 420932904 2 Neulalaakeri Nallager Needie bearing
N 11..13 420887470 2 Manta 62 Kolv 62 Piston 62
N 11..13 420887471 2 Mént& 62.20 Kolv 62.20 Piston 62.20
N 11..13 420887472 2 Mants 62.5 Kolv 62.5 Piston 62.5
12 420915890 1 Mannanrengas 62 mm Kolvring 62 mm Piston ring 62 mm
12 420915891 2 Mannénrengas 62.25 mm Kolvring 62.25 mm Piston ring 62.25 mm
12 420915892 2 Mannénrengas 62.5 mm  Kolvring 62.5 mm Piston ring 62.5 mm
13 420215210 1 Méannanrengas 62 mm Kolvring 62 mm Piston ring 62 mm
13 420215211 1 Mannénrengas 62.25 mm Kolvring 62.25 mm Piston ring 62.25 mm
13 420215212 1 Ménnanrengas 62.5 mm  Kolvring 62.5 mm Piston ring 62.5 mm
14 420916260 2 Mé&nnéntappi Kolvtapp Piston pin
15 420945735 4 Lukkorengas Lasring Lock ring
16 420996334 2 Korjaussarja Reparationssats Repair kit
17 420818203 1 Kampiakseli var.puol Vevaxel var.sida Crankhalf P.T.O side
N 18 420919979 1 Kampiakseli Vevaxel Crankhalf MAG. side
19 420297431 X Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g
20 420897341 X Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g
21 420899785 X Loct.221 viol,10cc Loct.221,viol,10cc Loct.221,viol,10cc
22 - X BP-energrease LS3 BP-energrease LS3 BP-energrease LS3




ENGINE
Gasket set




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref.  Part Number

420850105
420923400
420923405
420931380
420823823
420250311
420242206
420242660
420850114
10 420879459
" 420945752
12 420840991
13 420831866
14 420867430
15 420945752
16 420940616
17 420850190
18 420867442
19 420841311
20 420945751
21 420240036
22 420860060
23 420867481
24 4209515610
25 420994232
26 420823814
27 420297431

OO NGO WN -

Light Touring Nimike

XN=2AN-2ANNN22ANND 2D S DWAONN 2 2N

Alapaan tiiviste 0,4
Sylinteri, var.puoli
Sylinteri, magn.puoli
Kannentiiviste
Sylinterikansi
Aluslevy

Mutteri, 22 Nm
Mutteri

Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Tiiviste

Imusarja
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Imusarjan kansi
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Kumi

Valikumi
Klemmari
Tiivistesarja
Sylinteriputki
Loctite

Benamning

Cyl.fotpackn. 0.4
Cylinder,var.sida
Cylinder,magnet.sida
Topplockspackning
Topplock

Bricka

Mutter, 22 Nm
Mutter

Packning
Grenrér
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv
Téatning
Insugsrér
Fjaderbricka
Skruv
Téatningsring
Lock

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Gummi
Mellangummi
Klemmar
Tétningsset
Sylinder hylsa
Loctite

Description

Gasket, cyl.bottom 0.4
Cylinder,var.side
Cylinder,magn.side
Gasket, cylinder head
Cylinder head
Washer

Nut, 22 Nm

Nut

Gasket

Branch-Y

Spring washer
Screw

Gasket

Intake manifold
Spring washer
Screw

Gasket ring

Cover

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Rubber

Rubber socket
Clamp

Gasket set

Spare cylinder sleeve
Loctite




ENGINE
Gasket set




Viite Tilausnumero Sport XR Nimike
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref. Part Number

1 420850105 Alapaan tijviste 0,4
2 420823400 Sylinteri, var.puoli

3 420923405 Sylinteri, magn.puoli
4 420931380 Kannentiiviste

5 420823823 Sylinterikansi

6 420250311 Aluslevy

7 4202422086 Mutteri, 22 Nm

8 420242660 Mutteri

9 420850114 Tiiviste

10 420879459 Y-haara

11 420945752
12 420840991

Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi

13 420831866 Tiiviste

14 420867408 Imusarja

16 420945752 Jousialuslevy
16 420841591 Ruuvi

17 420860060 Kumi

18 420867481 Valikumi

19 420951510 Klemmari

20 420994232
21 420823814
22 420297431

Tiivistesarja
Sylinteriputki
Loctite

XN 2N 2 BN D AR WOR 0NN 2 2N

Benamning

Cyl.fotpackn. 0.4
Cylinder,var.sida
Cylinder,magnet.sida
Topplockspackning
Topplock

Bricka

Mutter, 22 Nm
Mutter

Packning
Grenror
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv
Téatning
Insugsrér
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Gummi
Mellangummi
Klemmar
Téatningsset
Sylinder hylsa
Loctite

Description

Gasket, cyl.bottom 0.4
Cylinder,var.side
Cylinder,magn.side
Gasket, cylinder head
Cylinder head
Washer

Nut, 22 Nm

Nut

Gasket

Branch-Y

Spring washer
Screw

Gasket

Intake manifold
Spring washer
Screw

Rubber

Rubber socket
Clamp

Gasket set

Spare cylinder sleeve
Loctite




@)
18

:

©21

20




Viite Tilausnumero

Ref.
Ref.

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420886255
420996820
420886605
420965450
420945750
420940880
420927571
420840515
420965762
420827800
420941925
420980485
420852412
420845310
420841520
420965756
420960550
420965528
420830962
420866708
414961100
420897330
420899785

XXI\)I\)—AI\)I\)—\—\--\—\—XNI\)—XI\)NOOO‘I—\—-*—X—\

Light Touring Nimike
Sport XR

Magneetto 12 V 240W
Vauhtipytra
Ankkurilevy, tayd.
Ankkurilevy
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokolor. M5x30
Aluslevy

Ruuvi M5x18
Anturi

Aluslevy A5,5
Ruuvi M5x16
Hihnapyora
Kaynnistinkupppi
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Sytytysyksikkd
Suojahattu

Kaapeli L=640 mm
Suojaletku

Tuipan yhdistin
Sytytystulppa
Litium-rasva, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

Benamning

Magnet 12V 240W
Svénghjul
Ankarplatta, kompl.
Ankarplatta
Fiaderbricka
Insexskruv M5x30
Bricka

Skruv M5x18
Givare

Bricka A5,5

Skruv M5x16
Remskiva
Startkapa
Fjaderbricka
Sexkantskruv
Tétningsbox
Skydd

Lednings L=640 mm
Skyddslang

Plugg kopplingsdetal]
Téandstift
Lithium-fett, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

Description

Magneto 12V 240W
Fly wheel

Armature plate assy
Armature plate
Spring washer
Allen screw M5x30
Washer

Screw M5x18
Sensor

Washer A5,5

Screw M5x16
V-belt puliey
Starting pulley

Lock washer

Alien screw
Electronic box assy
Protection cap

Ignition cable L=640 mm

Protection hose
Spark plug connector
Spark plug

Lithium grease, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

10




13

11

11 10

12 @




Viite  Tilausnumero
Ref.
Ref.

O ~NODODO A WN

_\.._\_\_\_x.._\_xco
O WN 2O

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420996939
420945751
420240911
420910068
420939115
420852283
420852097
420852070
420852290
420852300
420845300
420938985
420945770
420297433
420897061
572084400

Light Touring
Sport XR

= X X /A e a4 wa AR

Nimike

Kéaynnistin
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi
Kaynnistinkotelo
Jousipaketti
Narupyéra
Kaynnistinnaru
Kiila

Laukaisin
Kaynnistinkapala
Lukituslevy
Laukaisujousi
Seegerrengas
Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-comb. rasva
Kahva

Benamning

Startapparat
Lasbricka
Skruv
Starthus
Fjaderkasett
Linskiva
Startsnére
Kil
Medbringare
Startsparr
Lasbricka
Sparrfjader
Segerring
Molykote GN 100 g

Silicon-combound fett

Handtag

Description

Starter

Locking plate
Screw

Starter housing
Spring cassette
Line disc
Start.line

Key

Release device
Pawl lock
Locking plate
Spring

Circlip
Molykote GN 100 g

Silicon-combound grease

Handie




13



222222z zZzz2

=

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538303
512056700
542026
33012
570127700
33004
546221
543303
5341161
517244200
33063
570025100
40029
20009
20052
5341164
40035
548491
572058400
408803600

S © O N~NOO A WN

I G e U G
© 0 OO, h WwN

[3*]
(@)

Light
Touring

.p_x_\_\_\.._\_\_a_\..xxxf\)_p.h_\.h_a

Sport Nimike

XR

_;_\.b_\_\_\_x_x_x__\_\_\xx[\).;.p_x_p_\

Moottoripeti
Lukkolevy
Lukkolevy
Lukitusmutteri
Kumipuskuri
Mutteri
Saatolevy 1 mm
Saatolevy 2 mm

Moottorintuki hits.

Kiristinruuvi
Kuusiomutteri
Kumityyny
Ruuvi
Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Puskulevy 377S
Ruuvi
Korokeholkki
limanohjain
Klemmari

Bendmning

Motorbadd
Lasbricka
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Gummidampare
Mutter
Justerbricka 1mm
Justerbricka 2 mm
Motorbadd

Skruv

Mutter
Gummidyna
Skruv

Bricka

Fjader bricka
Stopp plat

Skruv

Hylsa

Deflektor
Kidmmare

Description

Engine mount. plate
Lock washer

Lock washer

Lock nut

Rubber damper

Nut

Adjusting plate 1 mm
Adjusting plate 2 mm

Engine Support weld.

Screw

Hex. Nut

Rod retainer
Screw
Washer
Spring Washer
Stopper plate
Screw
Sleeve

Air deflector
Clamping ring

14




15



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

539361
27003
420938795
543225
542854X
543329
538525

~N O Ot WN -

Light Touring Nimitys

- A A N)WW -

Adnenvaimennin
Klemmari

Jousi

Jousi

lLetku

Aluskumi
Puhallusputki

Bendmning

Ljuddampare
Kl&mmer

Fjader

Fjader

Slang
Gummiunderlégg
Blasterror

Description

Muffler
Clamp
Spring
Spring
Hose
Rubber
Elbow

16




17



Z2Z22Z2z2z2z2Z

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5141404
420938795
414851600
514038600
28245
5341406
5341367
543547
40116
20014
40035
20004
33011
570039000

_al\)l\)_.\_.x_\_;..a_\_x..x]\)_p_;

Sport XR Nimitys

Aanenvaimennin
Jousi

Jousi

Jélkivaimennin
Tarindnvaimennin
Pakoputken kannatin
Valikayra

Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Jousialuslevy

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Pakoputken lapivienti

Benamning

Ljuddampare
Fijader

Fjader
Efterljuddémpare
Vibration dampare
Avgasro stod
Melian ror

Bricka

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Bricka

Mutter

Genom foring

Description

Muffler

Spring

Spring

After Muffler
Vibration absorber
Tune Pipe Support
Tail Pipe

Washer

Screw

Spring Washer
Screw

Washer

Nut

Exhaust Washer

18




19



Viite Tilausnumero Light Sport Nimike Benamning Description
Ref. Reservdelsnr Touring XR
Ref. Part Number

1 420912996 1 1 Tuuletinkotelo Flaktkapa Fan housing

2 420945880 1 1 Varmistinrengas Lasring Locking ring

3 420244585 2 2 Valilevy Shim Shim

4 420832160 2 2 Laakeri Lager Bearing

5 420937940 1 1 Akseli Axel Shaft

6 420246015 1 1 Kiila Kil Key

7 420827650 1 1 Tiiviste Tatning Gasket

8 420980495 1 1 Pyérapuolisko Remskiva Belt disk

9 420827080 4 4 Saatslevy Justerbricka Adj.washer

8 420827082 1 1 Saatslevy Justerbricka Adj.washer

9 420827080 X X  Saatslevy 0.5 Justerbricka 0.5 Adj.washer 0.5

9 420827082 X X Saatolevy 0.2 Justerbricka 0.2 Adj.washer 0.2
10 420866295 1 1 Tuuletin Flakt Fan

11 420945756 1 1 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
12 420942285 1 1 Mutteri Mutter Nut

13 414630700 1 1 Kijlahihna Kitrem V-belt

14 420945751 4 4 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
15 420840880 4 4 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Screw

16 420975740 1 1 Ritila Nat Grate

17 420910054 1 1 Alavaippa Nedre kapa Lower case

18 420842390 6 6  Mutteri Mutter Nut

19 420912024 1 1 Ylavaippa Ovre képa Cylinder Cowl
20 420960962 1 1 U-prof kumi 380 mm U-prof.gummi 380 mm U-prof.rubber 380 mm
21 20014 4 4 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
22 40035 4 4 Ruuvi M8x16 Skruv M8x16 Screw M8x16
23 420926180 7 7 Aluslevy Bricka Washer

24 420841495 7 7 Peltiruuvi Platskruy Screw

25 420860120 1 - Kumilaippa Gummiflans Force flow connector
26 420827750 1 1 Painerengas Tryckring Connector ring
27 420860085 1 1 Suojus Skydd Cowling seal
28 420860940 1 1 Kaapelin pidin Kapel hollare Wire clamp

29 420941250 1 1 Ruuvi Skruv Screw




21



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref  Reservdelsnr.
Ref.  Part Number

1 420910160
2 420886094
3 420927945
4 420935930
5 420842040
6 420841970
7 420832260
8 420244073
9 420935970
10 420941925
11 420945530
12 420227500
13 420956010
14 420241830
15 420860912
16 420960700
17 420853840
18 420256085
19 420230475
20 420956029
21 420241975
22 420929900
23 420850200
24 420256075
25 420227505
26 420841580
27 420838020
28 420227660
29 420848254
30 420945751
31 420242623
32

33 420995046
34 420899785

Light Touring Nimike

Sport XR

1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
4
4
2
2
2
1
4
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
X

Asennuslaippa
Oljypumppu, tayd.
Aluslevy
Hammasratas Z-27
Lukkomutteri, M6
Ruuvi

Tappi

Aluslevy 4,3
Hammasratas Z-9
Ruuvi, M5x16
Aluslevy
Tiivisterengas
Liitin, tayd.
Banjo-ruuvi
Oljyletku, 300 mm
Kumirengas
Klemmari, 3-5 mm
Pidin

O-rengas

Levy tayd.

Ruuvi, M4x8
Tappi

Tiiviste

Alakansi
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi, M6x8
Kierrejousi
Aluslevy
Kayttévipu
Jousialusievy A6
Mutteri, M6

Stefa

Tiivistesarja
Loctite 221, violet

Benamning

Monteringsflans
Oljepump, kompl.
Bricka

Drev Z-27
Lasmutter, M8
Skruv

Tapp

Bricka

Drev Z-9

Skruv, M5x16
Bricka
Tatningsring
Adapter, kompl.
Banjo skruv
Oljeslang, 300 mm
Gummiring
Klammer, 3-5 mm
Haltare

O-ring

Platta, kompl.
Skruv, M4x8
Tapp

Packning

Nedre lock
Bricka

Skruv, M6x8
Spiralfjader
Bricka

Viparm
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, M6
Packbox
Tatningssats
Loctite 221, violet

Stefa 9,5x16x4 ei saatavana.

Stefa 9,5x16x4 ¢ tiliganglig.

Oil seal 9,5x16x4 no longer available.

Description

Mounting flange
Oil pump, assy
Washer

Gear, Z2-27
Lock nut, M6
Screw

Pin

Washer

Gear Z-9

Screw M5x16
Washer

Gasket ring
Chock valve assy
Banjo bolt

Oil line, 300 mm
Rubber ring
Clamp, 3-5 mm
Retainer

O-ring

Plate, assy
Screw, M4x8
Pin

Gasket

Cover, lower
Gasket ring
Screw, M6x8
Spiral spring
Washer
Control lever
Lock washer
Nut, M6

Oil seal

Gasket set
Loctite 221, violet




23



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

s s
DRI ©®E®ND A WA -

571002500
580578100
414681800
414681900
414415200
414420700
39046
414536500
539084
40115
20052
33010
570023000
40029
20052

Light Touring
Sport XR

[\)[\)_.\I\J.h_b_\_xx_\g_)__\_\__\_\

Nimike

Oljysailis, 2,5 |
Korkki

Oljyp. sensori
Koho sensorille
Sinkila

Sinkila

Letku, 11/8 m
Oljynsuodatin
Teline

Ruuvi M6x12
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri M6
Lépivienti
Ruuvi M6x16
Aluslevy

Benamning

Oljetank, 2,5 |
Lock
Nivavaktare
Kork fér sensor
Klammer
Klammer
Slang, 11/8 m
Oljefiiter
Stéllning
Skruv M6x12
Fjaderbricka
Mutter M6
Genomforing
Skruv M6x16
Bricka

Description

Oil tank, 2,5 |
Cap

Oil level sensor
Float for sensor
Spring clip
Spring clip
Hose, 11/8 m
Oil filter
Support

Screw M6x12
Spring washer
Nut M6
Grommet
Screw M6x16
Washer

24




SRS G R

25



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdeisnr
Ref. Part Number

513979
533815
544297
39004
39035
39030
39038
542743
414865700
28037
533606
533535
21085
414479200
21067
5493416
27086
414420700
403800800
403801000
5490240
549239
3310934L
20011
48226
28012

_\-—AA.—\A—\‘_\-—A_\—AA
©OONODOADN WN=2O O PN WN

NN NN NN
DA WwN

28037
533606

Light
Touring

=2 N0 N . NN

_ A .3 LA

Sport
XR

X X X W= o

NG)—XM—X—\-—-\I\)N—\

N - A .o a A o g

Nimike

Polttoainetankki, 271
Korkki

Tiiviste

Pa-letku 5/8
Primerletku
Imuletku 8/5
Pa-letku

Paino

Suodatin tankkiin
Tiiviste

Liitin, pa

Liitin, ilmal.
Polttoainesuodatin
Primer

T-haara

T-haara, primer
Klemmari, pa-letku
Klemmari, primer
Pa-pumppu
Pa-pumppu
[Imausputki
lImaushana
Mutteri M10L
Korialuslevy A10,5
O-rengas 10x2.5
Suojaspiraali

Polttoainetankin sisilie

Lépivientikumi
Kulmaliitin

Bendmning

Bransletank, 27!
Tanklock
Packning
Bréansleslang
Primerslang
Insugsslang
Bréansleslang

Vikt

Filter for bransletank
Tétning

Adapter, bréansle
Adapter, ventil.
Bransle filter
Primer

T-stycke

T-stycke, primer
Klammer, bran.slang
Klammer, primer
Branslepump
Branslepump

Rér

Kran

Mutter M10L
Bricka A10,5
O-ring 10x2.5
Skydd spiral slang

Inne i bransletank

Téatningsgummi
Vinkelanslutning

Description

Fuel tank, 271
Cap

Gasket

Fuel hose
Primer hose
Intake hose

Fuel hose

Intake adaptor
Filter for fuel tank
Gasket

Angle nipple, fuel
Angle nipple, ventil.
Fuel filter

Primer

T-joint

T-joint, primer
Clamp, fuel hose
Clamp, primer
Fuel pump

Fuel pump

Pipe

Cock

Nut M10L
Washer A10,5
O-seal 10x2.5
Spiral tube

Into the fuel tank

Rubber
Angular joint

25




27



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

513953
514335
533310
420951510
570038900
543022
27018

W Db wN =

Light Touring

=S N AN S e

Nimike

Imuaénenvaimennin
Kansi

Kiinnityskumi
Kiristin

Valikappale
Imuputki

Kiristin

Bendmning

Insugsljuddampare
Lock

Fastgummi
Klammer

Mellanrér
Insugsroér

Klammer

Description

Air silencer
Cover

Fastening rubber
Clamp

Middle pipe

Pipe

Clamp




29



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref.
Ref.

~N O oW N =

oKy

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

40177

364450
36071

516905
281343
543022
526994

5%

N N SR

Sport XR Nimike

Peltiruuvi
Hakasniitti
Niitti
Imuvaimennin
Valikumi
Imuputki
Lumiverkko

;Li.\}f ééiﬁﬂ

Benamning

Skruv

Nit

Nit
Insugsljuddampare
Mellan gummi
Insugsrér

Snonatet

Description

Screw-sh.
Rivet

Rivet

Alr silencer
Intake adaptor
Pipe

Snow Guard




Nodelposition

31



Z22ZZ2Z222

Viite Tilausnumero

Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
GO0
G eds
1..38 4206996465
2 420963952
3 420963932
4 420963928
5 420845230
6 420963940
7 420938930
8 420963870
9 420831890
10 420827660
11 420963974
12 420963821
13 420831900
14 420963840
15 420963830
16 420929770
17 420960990
18 420963900
20 420841460
21 420850210
22 420963965
23 420938950
24 420963860
25 420938940
26 420963850
27 420930560
28 420963890
29 420963960
30 420845220
31 420841450
33 420963790
34 420938920
35 420963810
39 403800800
39 403801000
40 420831935
41 420861137
42 420861135
43 420841460
44 404131600
45 404903000
46 404902300
47 404802100
48 404900300
49 404902200
50 404902400

Light
Touring

:

._x..\_;_n__n_.\_\l\)_x_x_\_\._\_\.hN[\)_\_x...\_.\_n_\_\..x_a_x_\_x..\_x._\_\

P N S G

Sport Nimike

XR
9

_L_x..x_x_\._\l\)_.x_x_\...x_\_\.AN[\)_\_\_\.A_\__\_;_L_..\_\_x.x_x..\_n_.\

NN MNMNN A

VM0 v !
Mgg}:} kogsoh
Kaasutith VM 32
Seosputki

Luisti

Neula 6EJO1
Lukkolevy
Pidatinlevy

Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste

Aluslevy
Paasuutin 240
Tyhjéakayntisuutin 30
Tiiviste
Neulaventtiili 1.5
Uimurivipu

Tappi
Pidatintulppa
Uimuri
Ruuvitaluslevy
O-rengas

Ruuvi

Jousi

limaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjakayntiruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Liitin

Ruuvi

Varmistin
Ruuvi+aluslevy
Rikastinmanta
Jousi

Peitemutteri
Polttoainepumppu
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste
Pumppukalvo
Kalvo

Ruuvi + aluslevy
Ruuvi

Pumpun runko, puolikas
Tiiviste
Tiivisterengas
Venttiili

Kalvo

Tiiviste

Bendmning

Foérgasare VM 32
Blandmunstycke
Trottel, 3.0

Nal 6EJ01
Lasbricka
Stoppbricka
Fjader

Lock

Packning

Bricka
Huvudmunstycke 240
Tomgangsmunst. 30
Tétning
Nalventil 1.5
Flottérarm

Tapp

Stopplugg
Flottor
Skruv+bricka
O-ring

Skruv

Fijader

Luftskruv

Fijader
Tomgangsskruv
Tatningsring
Anslutning
Skruv

Lasbricka
Skruv+bricka
Chokekolv
Fjader
Tackmutter
Bréanslepump
Brénslepump
Packning
Pumpmembran
Membran

Skruv + bricka
Skruv

Pump chassie, halva
Fortéatning
Fértatnings ring
Ventil

Film

Fortatning

Description

Carburetor VM 32
Mixture pipe
Slide

Needle 6EJ01
Locking plate
Stop washer
Spring

Cover

Gasket

Washer

Main jet 240
idle jet 30
Gasket

Needle valve 1.5
Float arm

Pin

Stop plug

Float
Screw+washer
O-ring

Screw

Spring

Air screw
Spring

Idling screw
Gasket ring
Adapter

Screw

Circlip
Screw+washer
Choke piston
Spring

Nut

Fuel pump

Fuel pump
Gasket

Pump diaphragm
Diaphragm
Screw + washer
Screw

Pump body, half
Gasket
Grommet

Valve
Diaphragm
Gasket

32



33



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538052
526137
542013
420899785
{46025 )i 663900
40316
534430
31UC205
20052
546335
31B5-16
40289
40123
3125351
418763
526343
507029100
19 2652101
19a 3130627,
20 (6205 RS | 3t 205
20a (6206 ) 3140k
21 33011

22 20042

23 40218

24 33003

25 526169

25 516141

26 537516

26 538053

27 3128401
28 31001

29 542530

30 31020

31 542441

32 40036

33 544701

33 544520

34 26015

34 26011

35 413803300
36 542378

37 33024

39 40232

40 512399

e T NUR N W W G
©NDAD O 20 ©PNO A WON

AYaYI00

Light

Touring

_x...x_\o')m_\_\_\_x_\..x_\x_\(J1_x_\(,o—\.pO)N>(-—\—\—\

L LI YR N N N QT G O S

- A A X

Sport Nimike

XR

= 2000 e A A X S AW AN X e

[ 1

B N NPUIC QG Y e G

= B o X ea o

Vetoakseli

Akseli

Liitosholkki
Loctite
Vetohammasp. Z=9
Kuusioruuvi
Laakeripesapari
Laakeri
Jousialuslevy
Jatke

Laakeri
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

Saatélevy 1T mm
Kiila
Variaattoriakseli
Jarrulevy '
Stefa Vot aksel;
Stefa uchabsl
Laakeri vat-akse f;
Laakeri ve bockged
Lukitusmutteri
Tiiviste
Saatéruuvi
Mutteri
Ketjukotelo
Ketjukotelo
Ketjupytra z=39
Ketjupy6ra z=37
Soviterengas, 1 mm
Segerrengas
Kierreholkki
FIBER-tiiviste
Ketjunkiristin
Ruuvi

Ketjupyora z=18 [es
Ketjupytra z=15
Ketju, 62

Ketju, 64 [+
Hypoidi S 75W/90
Tiiviste
Tayttotulppa 1/2"
Ruuvi

Kansi

Ko hopgur s s

Bendmning

Drivaxel

Axel

Hylsa

Loctite
Drivkugghjul Z=9
Sexkantskruv
Lagerhuspar
Lager
Fjaderbricka
Fériangning
Lager
Insexskruv
Skruv

Shims 1 mm

Kil

Variatoraxel
Bromsskiva
Packbox
Packbox

Lager

Lager
Lasmutter
Tétning
Justeringsskruv
Mutter
Kedjehus
Kedjehus
Kedjedrev z=39
Kedjedrev z=37
Distansring, 1 mm
Lasring
Génghyisa
FIBER-t&tning
Kedjestrackare
Skruv
Kedjedrev z=18
Kedjadrev z=15
Kedja, 62
Kedja, 64
Hypoidi S 75W/90
Packning
Pafyliningsplugg 1/2"
Skruv

Lock

Description

Drive shaft

Shaft

Sleeve

Loctite

Drive gear Z=9
Hexagon screw
Bearing housing set
Bearing

Spring washer
Extension
Bearing

Screw

Screw

Shim 1 mm

Key

Shaft

Brake disc

Oil seal

Oil seal

Bearing

Bearing

Lock nut

Gasket

Adjusting screw
Nut

Chain housing
Chain housing
Chain wheel z=39
Chain wheel z=37
Adjustment ring, 1 mm
Circlip

Screw sleeve
FIBER-seal
Chain tensioner
Screw

Chain wheel z=18
Chain wheel z=15
Chain, 62

Chain, 84

Hypoidi S 75W/90
Gasket

Charging plug 1/2"
Screw

Cover

34




35



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref.
Ref.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
60
62

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

40812
542529
33025
20042
5341161
40193
20041
20010
31002
20014
543717
548001
546643
543334
536465
40037
20014
546421

Light
Touring

_ W W e AN A A A DN A

= W W aa AN A a0 @a@a a a A

Sport Nimike
XR

Vaarnanruuvi
Mutteri

Tarkistustulppa 1/4"

Tiiviste
Moottorintuki
Ruuvi

Tiiviste
Korialuslevy 8.4
Segerrengas
Jousialuslevy
Holkki
Soviteholkki
Holkki 30/2.5-11
Holkki
Jarrunpidin BBD
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Vastarengas

Bendmning

Skruv

Mutter
Nivaplugg 1/4"
Tatning

Motor stéd
Skruv

Téatning

Bricka 8.4
Lasring
Fjaderbricka
Hylsa

Hylsa

Hylsa 30/2.5-11
Hylsa

Broms hallare
Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Motring

Description

Screw

Nut

Check plug 1/4"
Seal

Engine support
Screw

Gasket
Washer 8.4
Circlip

Spring washer
Sleeve

Sleeve

Sleeve 30/2.5-11
Sleeve

Brake support
Screw

Spring washer
Ring

36







Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

14215
1471937
05812026
1471412
1471413
05812160
05812170
1471415
05012171
1471420
05812173
05812215
1471414
417114400
1471419
05812225
05812250
05812260
05812275
40800
MAX1108
523135
543027X
1471434
529027300
20024

-
©

P U AR DOD®ENO A ®N

NN N DNDDNDRN
DO A WO

S XX N 2 A e A Al A WO W XX X A o el el e oA oA

“Light Touring  Nimike

|-variaattori
Kiintea lautanen
Kiintea lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Lukitusruuvi
Lukkorengas
Jousen vaste
Jousi, vihrea
Saatolevy
Séaatolevy
Saatélevy
Kierreholkki
Liukukenka
Paino

Kansi
Saatdkuppi
Lukituslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Apukaynn. adapteri
Pultti, TRA-kytk.
Variaattorihihna
Variaattorisuoja
Lukkotappi
Ulosvetsja
Ulosvetaja
Jousialuslevy

Ben&mning

Motorvariator
Fast skiva
Fast skiva
Rorlig skiva
Lasskruv
Lasring
Fjaderanslag
Fjader, gron
Juster bricka
Juster bricka
Juster bricka
Géanghylsa
Glidsko

Vikt

Lock
Justering kopp
Las bricka
Lasmutter
Reservstart adapter
Bult, TRA-kopl.
Variatorrem
Variatorskydd
L.astapp
Avdragare
Avdragare
Fjader bricka

Description

Clutch

Fixed half pulley
Fixed half pulley
Sliding half pulley
Lock screw

Lock ring

Spring seat
Spring, green
Adjusting washer
Adjusting washer
Adjusting washer
Screw sleeve
Slide shoe
Weight

Plastic cap
Domed cup

Lock washer
Locking nut
Emerg.starter adapter
Retain. bolt
Driven belt
Clutch cover
Lock pin

Puller

Puller

Spring washer

38



39



~N O OB WwN -

Yi500M0D 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

14242~ 1404
732601067
504090200 SiWI4ibD
223563085
504059600
414673000
414558900
504435500- FEES-
371903100

33002

20003
504087500 5 U4 414D
504108900
414816200
309902700
399910000
414579300
420899788
504136700
504142100

Light Touring

—\—\XQ)(»O)-—\—\_;N[\)_;_L_\_\_;NAK;_\

Nimike

II-variaattori

Ruuvi

Kiinte& lautanen
Vaarnaruuvi M6x30
Painoaluslevy

Kiila

Jousi
Momentinmuunnin 3&
Segerrengas
Mutteri M6
Aluslevy

Liikkuva lautanen
Hela

Hela

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Liukunasta

Loctite 5 g

Kuppi

Rengaslevy

Bendmning

Sekundarvariator
Skruv

Fast skiva
Pinskruv M6x30
Tryckbricka

Kil

Fjader
Momentforstarkare
Lasring

Mutter M6

Bricka

Rérlig tallrik
Bussning
Bussning

Skruv

Bricka

Glidknopp
Loctite 5 ¢

Kopp

Hjulskiva

Description

Driven variator
Screw

Fixed pulley
Allen skruv M6x30
Thrust washer
Key

Spring

Cam

Circlip

Nut M6

Washer

Sliding pulley
Bushing
Bushing

Screw

Washer

Cam slider shoe
Loctite 5 ¢

Cup

Plate

40




1=13

41




N

Viite Tilausnumero Sport XR Nimike

Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

1..13 14237 1
1 417121200 1
2 417121300 1
3 417116200 1
4 1471415 1
5 417118100 3
6 d474444004 S
7 417121400 1
8 4171216004 HIL) 1
9 417118300 1
10 4174245001 FH45C0 1
11 447HtaseeMitlas 3
12 420245300 3
13 222964066 3
14 417003800 1
15 392002800 1
16 4150006064146
17  543027X 2
18 523135 1

861757900 1

l-variaattori
Kiinte& lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Aluslevy

Jousi
Lukkorengas
Saatdpaino
Jousen suoja
Aluslevy

Mutteri

Tulppa

Kotelo

Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Lukkoaluslevy
Variaattorin hihna
Lukkotappi
Variaattorisuoja
Korkean paikan -sarja
(Ei kuvassa)

Bendmning

Motorvariator
Fast skiva
Rorlig skiva
Bricka
Fjader
Lasring

Vikt

Fjader skydd
Bricka
Mutter

Plugg

Hus

Bricka

Skruv

Skruv
Lasbricka
Variator rem
Lastapp
Variatorskydd
Hoég niva -sats
(Ej i bilden)

Description

Drive pulley assy
Inner half

Outer half
Washer-guide
Spring

Lock ring
Calibration weight
Spring cover
Washer-retainer
Nut

Cap

Capsule
Washer

Allen screw
Screw

Lock washer
Drive belt

Lock pin

Clutch cover
High altitude kit
(Not shown)

42




€0 i

43




Viite Tilausnumero

Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

14226~ OB
224081201
504141600
504143200
414918000
415011200
860423000
732600022
399910000
504096000
414820800
371903100
414505800
504141900
223563065
228061045
420245370
504141800
504058300
504108200
517078700
224781140
222086565
413703100

M owd el wd ) 2 Q)W W e e A a0 e - WD A s

Sport XR Nimike

|l-variaattori
Aluslevy

Kiintea lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Liukukenka
Holkki

Holkki kok.
Ruuvi

Aluslevy e .
Kolmionokka {884
Kiila '
Aluslevy

Jousi ; 3TANGG,
Hela

Ruuvi

Mutteri

Aluslevy
Aluslevy

Kuppi

Vililevy

Aluslevy
Lukkoaluslevy
Ruuvi

Loctite 609

b

ey

P,

Bendmning

Sekundérvariator
Bricka

Fast skiva
Rorlig skiva
Glidsko
Hylsa
Hylsa komp.
Skruv
Bricka

Kam

Kil

Circlip
Fijader
Bussning
Skruv
Mutter
Bricka
Bricka
Kopp

Shim
Bricka
Lasbricka
Skruv
Loctite 609

Description

Driven variator
Washer

Fixed puiley
Sliding pulley assy
Cam slider shoe
Bushing-Garlock
Bushing-Garlock assy
Screw

Flat washer

Cam 44 degr.

Key

Snap ring
Release spring
Thrust washer
Screw

Nut

Washer

Washer

Counter shaft extension

Shim
Washer
Lock washer
Screw
Loctite 609

44




10

13

45



222 Z 22

z

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref. PartNumber

5340464
535657
536649
5341969
414883100
572054300
572028600
414612700
535482
572025700
572025200
517229300
549141
517229400
31038
31035
20026
414729400
580251000
507019300
414466800
860700100
507020400
33002
507020200
507019600
507027500
507009400
507021500
40009
40026
507023600
33010
414460600
414440800
40323
732601143
5440640
389804300

DU D ONPrPO RSO0 NG G hWN

(OB TS IS NS BN IS G NS NS NS, TS, T O N NG T O N O N
= O OO ~NOOOODAWNDOO©OM~NOOOHAWRNN

Light
Touring

_ea A N

¥

Sport Nimike

XR

__\—\N_\.A__\._\—\N_\—\..A_\—A__\_\—-\w_\—_\_\—\.._\_\__\._L—\_..\|—\—-LN

LI N N O |

—_

Kasikahva
Jarruvaijeri, vas.
Kiinnityslevy
Kaasuvaijeri
Kaasuvaijeri
Kaasukahva (30 mm)
Kaasuvivun runko
Pysaytyskytkin
Rikastin
Jarrukahva
Kasijarruvipu (P)
Jousi
Kahvanidammittimet
Sokka
Segerrengas
Lukkorengas
Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Jarrukaliberi
Eturunko
Takarunko
Jarrupalasarja
Lukituslaatta
Lukitusmutteri
Jousialusievy
Saatépyora
Neulasokka
Kéantojousi
Jarruvipu

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Lukituslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Jousi

Ruuvi M8

Porattu levyruuvi
Ruuvi (pys.katk. kiinn.)
Kaasukahva
Mutteri

Benamning

Handtag
Bromsvajer, vanster
Fastplatta
Gasvajer
Gasvajer
Gashandtag
Ram

Stoppknopp
Choke
Bromshandtag
P-bromshandtag
Fjader

Handtag varmare
Pinne

Lasring

Lasring

Bricka

Fjader bricka
Bromsok
Bromsstativ, framre
Bromsstativ, bakre
Bromsbacksats
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Fjéderbricka
Reglerhjul
Nélsprint
Styrfjader
Bromsarm

Skruv

Skruv

Lasbricka
Lasmutter

Fjader

Skruv

Skruv

Skruv
Gashandtag
Mutter

Description

Grip

Breke wire L.H.
Fastening plate
Gas wire

Gas wire
Throttle handle
Frame

Stop

Choke control assy
Brake Handle
Lever Brake (P)
Spring

Handle warmer
Pin

Circlip

Lock ring
Washer

Spring washer
Brake assy
Caliber half, front
Caliber half, rear
Brake pad set
Locking plate
Lock nut
Spring washe‘r(‘
Regulator wheel
Needle pin
Reversing spring
Brake arm
Screw

Screw

Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring

Screw

Taptite screw
Screw

Throttle handle
Nut

46




47



Viite Tilaushumero
Ref.
Ref.

AA-—\_—X—\.—\_A_\_.\_\——\A
© O ~NDADWRNN2aA ©NTOEWN =2

WWWWNNRODNDNNDDNDNDND
DN 200DV REDON A S

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

538534
527890
5340464
548448
40257
542404
542403
545687
549235
311031R
311031L
33004
3310934L
546661
546662
31001
538206
20241
542413
539244
36005
40018
33012
40017
20001
33012
31200025
545560
140000
535542
545655
31016
40011
20004
33011

DD ONG =D AN D WWWW A AN DB DN

-
(e}

ANBENNN=22 AN WA

Light Touring Nimike
Sport XR

Ohjauspylvas, yla
Ohjaustanko
Kéasikahva
Tangonkiinnitin
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Laakeripuolisko
Laakerikansi
Takakuomun tuki
Vahvistuslevy
Nivel, oik.kat.
Nivel,vas kat.
Mutteri

Mutteri, vas.kat.
Valitanko
Raidetanko
Seegerrengas
Keskinivel
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kartiolevy
Ké&é&ntovarsi
Popniitti

Ruuvi
Bilocmutteri
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
L.aakeriholkki
Aluslevy
Aluslevy
Suojakumi
Kiinnitysrengas
Séaatolevy
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri

Ben&mning

Styrspelare, Gvre
Styre

Handtag
Styrsfaste
Insexkruv
Lagerhalva
Lagerlock

Stéd
Forstarkningsplatta
Led, héger hand
Led,vanst.gangad
Mutter

Mutter, vénst.hand
Mellanstag
Parallelistag
Lésring
Melianled
Insexskruv
Konisk platta
Styrarm

Popnit

Skruv
Bilocmutter
Skruv

Bricka
Lasmutter
Lagerhylsa
Bricka

Bricka
Skyddgummi
Fastring

Shim

Skruv

Bricka
Lasmutter

Description

Steering pale, upper
Steering hanle bar
Grip

Fastening
Allen screw
Bearing half
Bearing cover
Support
Reinforcement plate
Joint, R.H.
Joint, L.H.

Nut

Nut, L.H.
Middle rod

Tie rod

Circlip

Middle joint
Alien screw
Conical plate
Steering arm
Rivet

Screw

Lock nut
Screw
Washer

Lock nut
Bearing sleeve
Washer
Washer
Cover
Fastening ring
Shim

Screw
Washer

Lock nut

48




49




4

Z2Z222Z2

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

5241004
E5293054-1
E5293654-1L
5240475
5440473
2848001
33013
33012
20015
40018
23002
R4400301
5341445
40224
31048
34011
5342016
5342017
40136
40023
20027
5440183
539924
543667
548586
547543
5442033
5442034
549812
40334

VS, VI, WL WU, U
DDPADODNANDIAODO©X N AR WNN

NN DNDNDNDNDNDNDODND
O N OTWN O

Light Touring Nimike

Sport XR

NN =N 20D RE 22 RNPRNMNNNXNOODBHNNNX XN

Suksi
Muovipohja,suksi,musta
Muovipohja,suksi,viol.
Ohjauskisko

Holkki

Kumivaimennin
Lukitusmutteri
Lukitusmutteri
Jousialuslevy

Ruuvi

Iskunva. KAYABA
Iskunva. OHLINS
Olkatappi

Ruuvi

Muovihela

Rasvanippa
Pitkittaistukiv. vas. {51
Pitkittaistukiv. &k VAS
Ruuvi M10x50

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Holkki

Tukivarsi

Holkki

Yhdyslaatta
Kartiokumi

Ohjauksen rajoitin oik.
Ohjauksen rajoitin vas.
Holkki

Ruuvi

Benamning

Skida

Skidbelag, svart
Skidbelag, viol.
Styrskena

Hylsa
Gummidampare
Lasmutter
Lasmutter
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Stétdamp KAYABA
Stétdamp., OHLINS
Styrspindel

Skruv

Plasthylsa
Smoérjnippel
Fjadr.arm,vanster
Fjadr.arm,hég.
Skruv M10x50
Skruv

Bricka

Hylsa

Lankarm

Hylsa
Forbindelseplat
Gummi
Begransare
Begransare
Hylsa

Skruv

Description

Ski

Skiliner, black
Skiliner, viol.
Slide rail

Sleeve

Rubber damper
Lock nut

Lock nut

Spring cotter
Screw

Shock abs. KAYABA
Shock abs, OHLINS
Steering spindle
Screw

Plastic sleeve
Grease nipple
Elastic arm, L.H.
Elastic arm, R.H.
Screw M10x50
Screw

Washer

Sleeve
Supporting arm
Sleeve

Joint plate
Rubber

Limiter

Limiter

Sleeve

Screw

50




4;
&




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538466
538468
546870
5325521
532552R
544212
544938
40030
33010
543680
536063
40009
33011
23003
2398393
536868
40037
536356
542770
546270
542536
20015
20014
40134
532538
543650
541528
543679
40041
546537
40014
546511
23013
2392160
546100
40016
532548
46100
6004 2RS
617330035
526338
542549
46017
6006 2RS
31002
546342
546284
548068
46013
6205 2RS
31002
546297
546283
13038

B T ST W L W, QR
DO U T RNADS®NO D B WN -

mmmmcncnmcn01o-no-xcncnAbhbhhwwwwwwwwwmmmmmm N

Light Touring Nimike

Sport XR

-
w

—\N—\I\)I\JN—A-\I\JNI\)N-A—\OO)O)——‘AQ)X—A—\NI\)NNmN—\LAK—*—Xb—\O)—\X—¥

Liukurunko kok. vas.
Liukurunko
Etupukin korvake
Kiristin, vasen
Kiristin, oikea

Niitti

Liukupinta

Ruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Akseli
Rajoitinhihna
Ruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Etuiskunvaimennin
Etuiskunvaimennin
Alakiinnike

Ruuvi

Keinuvarsi
Muovihela
Teliakseli

Akseli
Jousialuslevy
Alusievy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, etu
Véliholkki
Muovihela
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Vetotanko

Ruuvi

Akseli
Takaiskunvaimennin
Takaiskunvaimennin
Holkki

Ruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, taka
Tukipyéra

Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Keinurunko
Nivelakseli
Taittopyora
Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Holkki

Taka-aksel

Holkki

Takapyora

Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Teliakseli, vahvistettu
Holkki, 1=38,5
Telamatto,sisé@veto

Bendmning

Glidskena mont., van.

Glidskena
Framre faste
Strackare, vanster
Strackare, hoger
Nit

Glidyta

Skruv

Lasmutter

Axel

Stopprem

Skruv

Lasmutter
Stétdampare, framre
Stétdampare, framre
Nedre faste
Skruv
Fjadringsarm
Plastbussning
Boggieaxel

Axel
Fjaderbricka
Bricka
Insexskruv
Fastarm, framre
Distanshylsa
Plastbussning
Bricka

Skruv
Dragstang
Skruv

Axel
Bakstotdampare
Bakstétdampare
Hylsa

Skruv

Fastarm, bakre
Stodhjul

Lager

Lasring
Gungarm
Ledaxel

Brythjul

Lager

Lasring

Hyisa

Bakaxel

Hylsa

Bakhjut

Lager

Lasring
Boggieaxel, stark
Hylsa, 1=38,5
Drivband, indrivning

Description

Runner assy, L.H.
Runner assy
Fastening, front
Tensioner L.H.
Tensioner R.H.
Rivet

Slide surface

Screw

Lock nut

Shaft

Stop beit

Screw

Lock nut

Shock absorber, front
Shock absorber, front
Fastening, lower
Screw

Rocker arm

Plastic bushing
Bogie shaft

Shaft

Spring washer
Washer

Screw

Fastening arm, front
Sleeve

Plastic bushing
Washer

Screw

Draw-bar

Screw

Shaft

Shock absorber, rear
Shock absorber, rear
Sleeve

Screw

Fastening arm, rear
Support wheel
Bearing

Circlip

Rocking frame
Joint shaft

Wheel

Bearing

Circlip

Sleeve

Rear shaft

Sleeve

Rear wheel

Bearing

Circlip

Bogie shaft, reinforced
Sleeve, 1=38,5
Track

52




53



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

63 -
65 40046
66 542011
71 33004
72 40239
73 543651
74 543681
79 534578
80 40031
82 537527
83 31007
88 544733

Light Touring Nimike

Sport XR

N A 2NN -=2PNNMABAX

Liukusolki, 25 kpl
Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Mutteri

Ruuvi

Akseli
Lukituspala
Liukunokka
Ruuvi
Tukipy6ran aksel
Segerrengas
Kumipuskuri

Bendmning

Bandspanne, 25 st
Skruv

Bricka

Mutter

Skruv

Axel

Léasbricka
Avbarare

Skruv
Stodhjulsaxel
Lasring
Gummidampare

Description

Clipset, 25 pcs
Screw

Washer

Nut

Screw

Shaft

Lock piece
Slide piece
Screw

Support wheel shaft
Circlip

Rubber damper

54




17
& 15 8—18,19

e
|

55



Viite Tilausnumero Light
Ref. Reservdelsnr  Touring
Ref. Part Number
1 5241395 1
1 5341069 -
2 539004 s
2 5241114 1
3 537644 1
4 5340535 8
* 282000 1
* 40179 8
* 28050 1
8 B32aPe BYAYLY 1
9 548121 2
10  543027X 2
11 36009 13
12 529247 1
13 44103 X
14 535637 1
15 40030 12
16 36037 2
17 33010 12
18  548096L 1
19 549096R 1
20 28243 1
21 36072 2
22 542307 2
23 40168 2
24 20002 2
25 33009 2
26 40075 2
27 20003 2
28 531955 2
29 515148 1
31 5241700 -
31 5341436 1
32 5241701 -
=32 6839782 . 1
32 14?1%39 DHIEE T,
33 534727 1
34 537577 1
35 36036 4
38 51544651M3010 4
39 542471 2
40 528533 1
41 538738 1
42 538741 1
43 538742 1
44 147410 2
45 40809 2
46 40808 3
47 40008 2
48 20004 2
49 33011 2
50 40810 1
51 33011 1
1

52...57 545228

Sport Nimitys

XR

NN 2 wca 00~ O 4 wa

_;x_.;a

12

Axwamwmmmwmm—\—a—\gm

XX X X X X X X X X X X X N 2 A o o %

Runko

Runko
Konep-ir-teippejé
Konep.ilm.teippeja
Tuulilasi
Tuulilasin kiinnityssarja *
Hattu/salpakupu
Uraruuvi
Well-Mutteri
Sarana

Sarana
Saranatappi

Niitti

Puskuri

Teippi, sin.2,95 m
Saranan kiinn.lista
Kuusioruuvi M6x20
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Paate, vasen
Paéte, oikea
Peitetulppa
Aluslevy
Vastarulla
Uppokantaruuvi
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Kiinnityskumi
Takakuomu

Istuin

Istuin, pitka
Istuinpaallinen
istuinpaallinen
Istuinpaéllinen, pitk&
Roiskelappa
Roiskel&pén tuki
Vetoniitti
Keulamuovi
Ohjarilista, lyhyt
Tavarateline
Selkénojaputki
Selkanojapehmuste
Selkénojan paallinen
Késikahva pari
Laipparuuvi

Ruuvi

Kuusioruuvi
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Vetokoukku srj.

Bendmning

Chassie

Chassie

Huv,utan dekal
Huv,utan dekal
Vindruta

Fastsats *

Hatt

Sparskruv
Well-Mutter
Gangjarn
Gangjarn
Géngjérnstapp

Nit

Stétfangare

Tejp, bla 2,95 m
Féastningslist, gangjarm
Sexkantskruv M6x20
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter

Plugg, vanster
Plugg, héger
Téackplugg

Bricka

Motrulle
Sankskruv

Bricka

Lasmutter

Skruv

Bricka

Fastgummi
Bakkapa

Dyna

Dyna, lang
Dynéverdrag
Dynéverdrag
Dynéverdrag, lang
Stankskydd

Stod till stankskydd
Nit

Plastfront

List

Pakethallare
Ryggstédror
Ryggstéd stoppning
Ryggstéds 6verdrag
Handtag par
Skruv

Skruv
Sexkantskruv
Bricka

Lasmutter
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Dragkrok kompl.

Description

Chassis

Chassis
Hood,without tapes
Hood,without tapes
Wind screen
Fastening set *
Cap

Slot Screw
Well-Nut

Hinge

Hinge

Hinge pin

Rivet

Bumper

Tape, biue 2,95 m
Hinge support
Hexagon screw M6x20
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Plug, L.H.

Plug, R.H.

Plug

Washer

Counter rolier
Flush screw
Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Washer
Fastening rubber
Hood, rear

Seat

Seat, long

Seat cover

Seat cover

Seat cover, long
Splash guard

Support for splash guard

Rivet

Front, plastic
Bead

Tail rack

Back rest pipe
Back rest pad
Back rest cover
Handle bar pair
Screw

Screw
Hexagon screw
Washer

Lock nut
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Draw hook assy

56




57



Viite Tilausnumero

Ref,
Ref.

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

548791
545224
545693
545225
41012
41029
40314
33012
5341214
5341967
414513700
410504000
21038
21121
410608800
39011
414979400
544686
5340182
36489
20002
542109
40110

Light
Touring

NN A a4

NN 00NN X 2NN & g

Sport Nimitys
XR

Vetokoukun tuki
Vetokoukku
Palautusjousi
Salpa
Putkisokka
Neulasokka
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Takavalo kok.
Takavalo kok.
Takavalon lasi
Lamppu
Heijastin, pun.
Heijastin, keilt.
Etuvalo
Sienikuminauha
Takavalon pohja
Holkki
Yialiukumuovi
Niitti

Aluslevy
Kumiholkki
Ruuvi

= X X X X X X X %

QNN X 2NN =

X Lisdvaruste

Bendmning

Stod
Dragkrok
Returfjader
Sparr
Rérsprint
Nalsprint
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Bakljus komp.
Bakljus komp.
Bakljusglas
Lampa
Reflex, rod
Reflex, gul
Framlampa
Celigummiband
Bakljus botten
Hylsa

Plast glid

Nit

Bricka
Gummi

Skruv

Tillbe6r

Description

Bearing

Draw hook
Return spring
Latch

Cotter

Needle pin
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Rear light assy
Rear light assy
Rear light glass
Lamp

Reflector, red
Reflector, yellow
Front ljus
Expanded rubber band
Rear light bottom
Sleeve

Plastic slider
Rivet

Washer

Rubber

Screw

Accessories

58




59



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

[, UL U [ -
NN I2o0o©®NO GO b WwWN -

5341735
5340492
5341733
5341734
5341717
5341718
5341731
5441973
545515

545516

5341125
5341123
5341124
5341023
5341121
5341122

5341120
5341715
5341716

44038

544068
546820
544073
544072
549119
546819

Light
Touring

L U (S UUL NI DUV N L J% ML vt U

R G U I QG G

Sport Nimike

XR

RN\ | [N G N N . Gt Y

-l el ad A A

Kuomuteippi, etup.
Keulalogo
Kuomuteippi, vas.
Kuomuteippi, oik.
Tukivarsiteippi
Runkoteippi, vas.
Runkoteippi, oik.
Takakuomu teippi, oik.
Takakuomu teippi, kesk.
Takakuomu teippi, vas.
Kuomuteippi, etup.
Kuomuteippi, vas.
Kuomuteippi, oik.
Tukivarsiteippi
Runkoteippi, vas.
Runkoteippi, oik.

Teipit Sport XR
Kuomun teipit -sarja
Runkoteipit -sarja

Ohjeteipit (6 kpl)
Oljyntarkastus tarra
Variaattorin teippi
Hihnankireys tarra
K&aantovarren kir. ohje
Polttoaine tarra 98 E
Kuomunvaroitus teippi

Bendmning

Huv dekal

Dekal

Huv dekal vanster
Huv dekal héger
L.F.S dekal

Dekal chassis vénster
Dekal chassis hdger
Konsol dekal, héger
Konsol dekal, mitten
Konsol dekal, vénster
Huv dekal

Huv dekal vanster
Huv dekal héger
L.F.S dekal

Dekal chassis vanster
Dekal chassis hdger

Dekaler Sport XR
Huv dekaler serie
Chassis dekaler serie

Regeldekaler (6 st.)
Olje kontrol dekal
Variator dekal

Figktrem dekal

Styrarm spéanning dekal
Bransle dekal 98E
Varning dekal, huv

Description

Decal hood front
Emblem

Decal hood left
Decal hood right
L.F.S decal

Decal frame left
Decal frame right
Console decal, R.H.
Console decal, middle
Console decal, L.H.
Decal hood front
Decal hood left
Decal hood right
L.F.S decal

Decal frame left
Decal frame right

Decals Sport XR
Hood decals serie
Frame decals serie

Instruction decals(6 pcs.)
Oil check decal

Belt guard decal

Fan belt decal

Steering arm tight. decal
Fuel decal 98 E

Warning dekal, hood

60




61



Viite Tilausnumero Light Touring Nimitys

Ref. Reservdelsnr.

Ref. Part Number

26
27
28
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45

410608800

33052
549021
547839
40315
4105603700
410607100
410608300
33009
536880
28032
36005
414681800
5320925
43800
35005
45008
35112
31020
45009
542013
32044

544439 LGSR

4299163
414991700
570013700
410107800
572150700
570013900
410110700
414612600
414612700
410109500
549370
543720
414805101
5241339
5440056
548950

Sport XR

i e T T NI NI i S G G- G G ] A= e e A A A A 0 A N NN N

Etulamppu kok.
sisaltédd 7,8,9
Korimutteri

Jousi

Lampun pidin
Vaannin+ruuvi
Poltin

Suoja

Polttimen pidin
Mutteri
Lampuntuki
Lapiv. kumi
Vetoniiti

Anturi, var.valo
Lamppu

Vaijeri, trip
Matkamittari
Matkamitt. vaij.
Kulmavaihde
Tiiviste
Vélivaijeri
Liitosholkki

Liima 2701
Hataseiskytkin
Naru, hatéseiskytkin
Virta-avain
Suukappale
Mutteri

Liitin

Suojakumi
Vaihtokytkin
Valonvaihtokytkin
Pyséytyskytkin
Varoitusvalo
Jannitteen séadin
Jaahdytyslevy
Mutteri
Johtosarja
Pakkisummerin johto
Takavalon johto

Benamning

Stralkastare komp.
innehaller 7,8,9
Mutter

Fjader

Féste

Skruv

Lampa

Skydd

Lampa héllare
Mutter

Faste

Gummi

Nit

Givare till varn. ljus
Lampa

Vajer, trip
Véagmatare
Vajer
Vinkelvaxel
Tétning
Mellanvajer
Hyisa

Loctite 2701
N&dstopp

Lin, nédstopp
Startnyckel
Gummiskydd
Mutter

Faste

Skydd
Ombrytare
Ljuskontakt
Stoppknapp
Kontrollampa
Likriktare
Fastplatta
Mutter
Kabelhdrva
Kabel till bakningsummer
Baklykta kabel

Description

Head light assy
includes 7,8,9

Nut

Spring

Fastening

Adjustment screw ass'y
Bulb

Cover

Headlight holder

Nut

Fastening

Rubber

Rivet

Sensor to signal light
Bulb

Wire, trip

Speedmeter assy
Wire

Angle gear

Seal

Square pin

Speed drive insert
Glue loctite 2701
Emergency switch
String, emergency switch
Ignition key

Boot switch

Nut

Ignition switch block
Rubber cover for switch
Switch

Switch-dimmer

Stop switch
Lamp-pilot

Voltage regulator
Fastening

Nut

Wire kit

Wire for reverse alarm
Rear light wire

62




63

26

0
0
0

7 27

>

2
‘A,
28

876 090
™~

5 2 ML/
@ | GReunrie
\ / // (= /

"

Lithiumfett
Lo L TR R T
MRV IS
B HN TR TTTHTY
AN AN
LT

i eksdicil)
KURRI B TINE

IENENEE S REN]




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

9..10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18...19
19
20
21
21..22
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420876541
420876210
420876197
420997420
420876227
420997425
420276065
420876200
420852091
420877640
420877646
420877555
420876960
420977475
420977490
420876569
420876552
420876557
420876298
420940755
40841201
420877020
420877015
420877010
420876080
420940591
420876065
420876171
420240275
420876922
420876640
420876695
420876620
420876822
420876090
420876357
420876940
420841771
420876950
420876945
420899784
420899785
420297431
420897341
420897061
420897330
420297433
32600
34047
529019500
529009000

ROTAX 377
Light Touring
Sport XR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Nimitys

Ty&kalusarja
Hylsy 21/26mm
Ty6kalupussi
Kahva

Hylsy 10/13mm
Kahva

Avain 10/13mm
Ruuvitaitta
Kéynnistinnaru
Asennustydkalu
Asennuslevy
Asennuspenkki tayd.
Tyokalusrj. Mikuni
Rengaspuol., 6207
Rengas
Vilirengas

Suoja, var. puoli
Suoja, magn. puoli
Ulosvedin

Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Asennusholkki
As.tuurna, lukkor.
As.tuurna, lukkor.
Magn. kotelonpid.
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ulosvetaja

Sylint. linjaustyok.
Ruuvi
Keskit.reng.,magn.
Tappi

Pidin

Valysmitta, var.
Keskit.rengas
Mannan rengaiden pidin
Pidin

Sovitin

Ruuvi
Tarkkuusmittari
Mittarin jatko
Loctite 574 50 cc
Loctite 221 10 cc
Loctite anti-seize 10 g
Loctite 10 cc
Silikoni rasva
Litium rasva 250 g
Molykate G-N 50 g
Spray-liima
Kuusiokoloavain 8 mm
Hihnanvaihto-tydkalu
Hylsy

Benamning

Verktygsats

Hylsa 21/26mm
Verktygspase
Handtag

Hylsa 10/13mm
Handtag

Nyckel 10/13mm
Skruvmejsel
Startsnére
Monteringsverktyg
Monteringsplat
Monteringsverktyg
Verktygsats,Mikuni
Ringhalva, 6207
Ring

Distansring
Skydd, var. sida
Skydd, magn. sida
Avdragare

Skruv

Skruv
Monteringshylsa
Mont.dorn,seger
Mont.dorn,seger
Haliareplatta
Insexskruv
Avdragare
Cyl.liinj.verktyg
Skruv
Centerring,magn.
Tap

Hollare

Distansm. var.sida
Centerring

Hollare till kolv ring
Hollare
Anpassare

Skruv

Matére

Méatére pinne
Loctite 574 50 cc
Loctite 221 10 cc

Loctite anti-seize 10 g

Loctite 10 cc

Silicon smérj

Litium smérj 250 g
Molykate G-N
Spray-lim
Sexkantnyckel 8 mm
Verktyg

Hyisa

Description

Tool set

Sleeve 21/26mm
Tool bag

Handle

Sleeve 10/13mm
Handle

Key 10/13mm
Screw driver
Starting rope
Insertion-jig
Mounting plate
Fitting stand

Tool set,Mikuni

Ring half, 6207
Ring

Shim

Cover, P.T.0. side
Cover, magn.side
Pulier

Screw

Screw

Circlip, sleeve
Pusher, circlip
Pusher, circlip
Holder plate

Allen screw

Puller

Alig.tool, cyi.

Screw

Centr. ring, magn.
Crannkshaft fixation bolt
Holder

Feeler gauge,P.T.0.
Centr. ring

Piston ring holder
Holder

Gauge adapter
Screw

Precision dial gauge
Gauge pin

Loctite 574 50 cc
Loctite 221 10 cc
Loctite anti-seize 10 g
Loctite 10 cc

Silicon com. grease
Lithium-b. grease 250 g
Molykote slide paste 50 g
Spray Glue

Alien key 8 mm
Drive belt instalier
Socket

64







	0684_001
	0684_016
	0684_067

